STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT 425-001-12-1

1. CONTRACT EFFECTIVE OATES: MARCH 2, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

2. BASIC DISCOUNT: 52.64% Discount off Commercial List [0.4736 factor]

3. VOLUME DISCOUNT: (based on total net price)

\$10.001 - \$25,000 55.01 % Discount off Commercial List 10.4499 factor) 56.19% Discount off Commercial List [0.4381 factor] \$25,001 - \$50,000 \$50,001 - \$75,000 57.38% Discount off Commercial List [0.4262 factor] \$75,001 - \$100,000 58.56% Discount off Commercial List [0.4144 factor] \$100.001+ 59.75% Discount off Commercial List [0.4025 factor]

4. MINIMUM ORDER: \$10.00

5. F.O.B. POINT: Origin, prepay and add freight to invoice (contact customer service for freight quote)

6. POINT OF PRODUCTION: Woodridge, IL 60517 7. PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 days

8. GOVERNMENT CREDIT CARDS: Accepted

9. WARRANTY: All products and parts are warranted against defects in materials and workmanship for the period of 2 years after shipment. Warranty is void if damaged through accident, improper use, abuse or alteration.

10. RESTOCKING CHARGE: Merchandise may not be returned without prior written consent. Returns are subject to a 30% of net restocking fee plus freight charges.

11. CANCELLATION CHARGES:

There will be no cancellation charges prior to production. After production actual cost incurred will be assessed if product cannot be sold after a six (6) month period.

12. DUNS NUMBER: 117878108

13. FEDERAL ID: 36-3261838

14. EXPEDITED DELIVERY: Contact Magnuson Group

15, OVERNIGHT AND 2-DAY DELIVERY: Not available

16. URGENT REQUIREMENTS: Contact Magnuson Group

17. REPAIR PARTS, ETC: See warranty

18. LIST OF PARTICIPATING DEALERS: Contact Magnuson Group

19. Ordering Address:

Magnuson Group Inc. C/O Authorized Dealer 1400 Internationale Pkwy Woodridge, IL 60517 ph - 800-342-5725 fax - 888-329-4729 email: custserv@magnusongroup.com

20. Payment Address: Same as above.





For Your Convenience:

As an alternative to cash terms, we accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express.



Save on Shipping Costs: Many items in this line qualify for United Parcel Service routing.





UPS and UPS in shield design are registered trademarks of United Parcel Service of America, Inc. Used by permission.